Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|----------------------|---|----------------|--------------|--|
| JP Morgan Chase Bank | FORMERLY Morgan Guaranty Trust Company | 10/08/2003 | CORPORATION: | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Itronix Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 801 S. Stevens Street |
| City: | Spokane |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 99204 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1802621 | ITRONIX |
| Registration Number: | 1847252 | ITRONIX THE MOBILE WORKFORCE SYSTEMS COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 1538062 | TELETECH |
| Registration Number: | 2412116 | WE KNOW THE ROAD |
| Registration Number: | 2345749 | WE KNOW THE ROAD |
| Registration Number: | 2345750 | WE KNOW THE ROAD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)439-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-349-1422

Email: szablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis, c/o Susan Zablocki

Address Line 1: 555 California Avenue

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0488

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan Zablocki |
|---|------------------|
| Signature: | /Susan Zablocki/ |
| Date: | 08/17/2005 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Release TM JPMC#page1.tif source=Release TM JPMC#page2.tif source=Release TM JPMC#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0489

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Grant of Security Interest in Certain Trademarks ("Release") is made and entered into this 8th day of October, 2003 by and between Itronix Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and JPMorgan Chase Bank (as successor my merger to Morgan Guaranty Trust Company), a New York corporation (the "Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 21, 1998 and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of August 14, 2000, the Lender holds a security interest in specific intellectual property owned by the Borrower (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 009350, Frame 0738 and Reel 011058, Frame 0355; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that the Lender release all of the Lender's security interests only in the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A annexed hereto, and the Lender has agreed to do so.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties to this Release intending to be legally bound, agree as follows.

- 1. The Lender hereby releases in its entirety any and all security interests it has in the Trademarks, and the Lender hereby agrees, at the expense of the Borrower, to take any actions and to execute any further documents necessary or reasonably requested by the Borrower to effectuate or evidence such release, including, but not limited to, the execution and delivery of those documents necessary under Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law.
- 2. The parties hereto authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this Release of the Trademarks.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to the conflict of law principles thereof.
- 4. This Release may not be modified, nor may any provision hereof be waived, orally or in any manner other than by an agreement in writing signed by the parties hereto or their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. All rights hereunder shall accrue to, and all obligations hereunder shall be binding upon, the heirs, representatives, successors, assigns and transferees of the parties hereto.

 $\hbox{C:$DOCUMENTS AND SETTINGS\color=black.} Local settings \verb|\times| temp\cdata. \\ notes $\sim 9861646.DOC$ \\ Documents and settings $\sim 986164.DOC$ \\ Documents and settings $\sim 98616.DOC$ \\ Documents and settings an$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0490

P.26/27 P.26

OCT-07-2003 11:04 P.08/09 OCT 07 2003 11:05 FR SIMPSON THACHER 34902 455 2502 TO #150960002698121 P.08

6. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have entered into this Release as of the date first above written, intending to be legally bound.

ITRONIX CORPORATION

By; Name: Title:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY)

By: Name:

Title:

MARINA S. FLINDELL

VICE PRESIDENT

P.27/27 p.27

OCT-07-2003 11:04 P.09/09 OCT 07 2003 11:05 FR SIMPSON THACHER 34902 455 2502 TO #150960002698121 P.09

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | Country | Reg. Date | Filing Date | Туре | RECEIRATION NUMBER |
|---|---------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|
| ITRONIX | United States | 11/02/93 | 07/01/92 | Corporate | 1,802,621 |
| ITRONIX THE MOBILE WORKFORCE SYSTEMS COMPANY | United States | 07/26/94 | 07/01/92 | Tag Line | 1,847,252 |
| TELETECH | United States | 05/09/89 | 10/20/88 | Product | 1,538,062 |
| WE KNOW THE ROAD | United States | 12/12/00 04/25/00 04/25/00 | 07/30/99 07/30/99 07/30/99 | Tag Line | 2,412,116 2,345,749 2,345,750 |

3

NY1:1121101810219YF#021.DOC\10082.0003

** TOTAL PAGE.09 ** TOTAL P.09